TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INNOVATIVE DENTAL SERVICES		01/12/2004	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERPLAN CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2575 GRAND CANAL BOULEVARD	
City:	STOCKTON	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95207	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2176600	DENTINEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)782-2889

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-498-4512

Email: jfitzgerald@wiggin.com

Correspondent Name: JAMIE JOHNSON FITZGERALD

Address Line 1: ONE CENTURY TOWER, 265 CHURCH ST.

Address Line 4: NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06510-7001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

INTERPLAN/WEBSTER

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

JAMIE JOHNSON FITZGERALD

Total Attachments: 1

source=DENTINEX#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002891 FRAME: 0607

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Innovative Dental Services, a California corporation with a business address at 1871 The Alameda, Ste. 335, San Jose, California 95126 ("Assignor"), has adopted and used in commerce the trademark which is registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2176600, registered July 18, 1998 for the mark DENTINEX ("Mark"); and

WHERBAS, Interplan Corporation, a Massachusetts Corporation with a business address at 2575 Grand Canal Boulevard, Stockton, California 95207 ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Mark, registration, and the goodwill thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby confirm the assignment to Assignee, effective January 1, 1999, of all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and U.S. Registration No. 2176600, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the right to sue and to recover for all infringements thereof, including past infringements.

Date: //1 2/04

RES 103980v1

REEL: 002891 FRAME: 0608

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 07/13/2004